
31622 

1 

 
 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 
COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS 

 
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

GRANTS FUNDED AND RECEIVED 
CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 

 
 

THE CHANCELLOR  
 
REPORTS   that following grant or contract awards have been received and the resulting 

projects have been initiated during the month of September, 2012: 
 
 

       PD 
Number College Performance Period Grant Title Sponsor 

Award 
Amount 

120710 WR 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 Carl Perkins ICCB $350,577  

120710 MX 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 Carl Perkins ICCB $376,586  

120808 TR 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 Dropout -Tuition YCCS $1,284,000  

120808 OH 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 Dropout  -Tuition YCCS $1,181,280  

120715 OH 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 Truants (TAOEP) ISBE $311,848  

120808 TR 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 Facility Sup YCCS $150,000  

120711 HW 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 Prog Improve ICCB $16,310  

       

       

       

       

   
Total Awarded in September $3,670,601  

       
 
 
 
 

 
 

    Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

November 1, 2012                   Cheryl L. Hyman 
                   Chancellor 

 
 

31630 
ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

DISTRICT NO. 508 

NOVEMBER 1, 2012 

 


